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WEICON F 

0,5 kg 

pasty 

aluminium-filled 

non-corrosive 

Date of last issue: 23.09.2020 Version: 1.0 

0,2 kg 

2,0 kg 

I SSA-Code 
IMPA-Code 

75.509.09/10 
812921/22 

WEICON F is especially suitable for applications on parts made 
of aluminium, its alloys, magnesium, and other light metals. 

WEICON F can be used for cost-effective repairs of all kinds, for 
filling shrinkage defects in light metal castings, and for the 
reconstruction of components. The epoxy resin system can be 

used in toolmaking, model and mould making, and in many 

other industrial sectors. 

Characteristics 

Base 

Filler 

Texture 

Colour after curing 

Processing 

Processing temperature 

Component temperature 

Relative air humidity 

Mixing ratio by weight 

Mixing ratio by volume 

Viscosity of the mixture at 25 °c and 20 1/5 

Density of the mixture 

Consumption at layer thickness of 1.0 mm 

Max. layer thickness per work step 

Note 

epoxy 

aluminium 

pasty 
aluminium, glossy 

+15 °C up to +40 °C 
>3 °c over dew point 

max. 85 % 

100:20 

100:26 

880,000 mPa·s 

1.7 g/cm3 

1.7 g/cm3 

10 mm 

Curing 

Pot life at 20 °c, 500g batch 

Repeated application possible after (35 % strength) 

Capable of bearing mechanical loads (80 % strength) 

Final strength after (100 % strength) 

Shrinkage 

Mechanical properties after curing 

Tensile strength 

Elongation at break {tensile) 

E-modulus {tensile) 

Compressive strength 

Bending strength 

Hardness {Shore D) 

Adhesive strength 

DIN EN ISO 527-2 

DIN EN ISO 527-2 

DIN EN ISO 527-2 

DIN EN ISO 604 

DIN EN ISO 178 

DIN ISO 7619 

DIN EN ISO 4624 

Lap shear strength material thickn. 1.5mm DIN EN 1465 

Steel 1 .0338 sandblasted 

Stainless steel V2A sandblasted 

Aluminium sandblasted 

Galvanized steel 

60 min. 

7 h  

10 h 

24 h 

0.11 % 

38 MPa 

0.7% 

6400-6600 MPa 

61 MPa 

37 MPa 

80±3 

14 MPa 

13 MPa 

14 MPa 

8 MPa 

5 MPa 

Thermal parameters 

Temperature resistance 

Tg after curing at room temperature 

Tg after tempering {at 120°C) 

{DSC) 

{DSC) 

-35 °C up to +120 °C 

approx. +57 °C 

+68 °C 

Heat deflection temperature 

Thermal conductivity 

Heat capacity 

Electrical parameters 

Resistivity 

Magnetic 
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DIN EN ISO 75-2 {B) 

DIN EN ISO 22007-4 

DIN EN ISO 22007-4 

DIN IEC93 

Increase in strength 

+60 °C 

1.4 W/m·K 

0.89 J/{g·K) 

8.1-1012Qm 

no 
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Time in hours 

The specifications and recommendations given in this technical data sheet must not be seen as guaranteed product characteristics. They are based on our laboratory tests and on practical experience. Since individual application conditions are 
beyond our knowledge, control and responsibility, this information is provided without any obligation. We do guarantee the continuously high quality of our products. However, own adequate laboratory and practical tests to find out if the product in 
question meets the requested properties are recommended. A claim cannot be derived from them. The user bears the only responsibility for non-appropriate or other than specified applications. 
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